

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 225  
by Representative StagniAMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "schools" and before "to provide" insert "and approved nonpublic high schools"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "syndrome;" to "syndrome, sudden unexpected infant death, and other leading causes of injury and death of infants and young children; to provide for definitions;"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 7, after "syndrome;" and before "instruction" insert "sudden unexpected infant death; other causes of injury and death of infants and young children;"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 8, after "school" and before "shall" insert "and nonpublic high school approved by the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 9, after "syndrome" and before "Such" change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "sudden unexpected infant death, and other causes of injury and death of infants and young children including but not limited to motor vehicle crashes, drowning, and unintentional firearm discharge."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 1, at the end of line 10, delete the period "." and insert "and may be provided separately or together as determined by the school."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 1, line 11, after "Section," and before "baby" change "'shaken'" to "the following terms shall have the following meanings:"

(1) "Shaken"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

(2) "Sudden unexpected infant death" means the sudden and unexpected death of an infant less than one year of age, the cause of which is not immediately obvious before investigation."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, line 6, after "syndrome," and before "R.S. 17:270." insert "sudden unexpected infant death, and other causes of injury and death,"